—_

© © N o A W N

_— =
A Bl B

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.

19.
20.
21.
22.

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

Position

Chief of Police

City Manager

City Engineer

Director of Environmental Services
Police Lieutenant
Finance Director
Police Lieutenant
Assistant City Manager
Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Deputy Director of Environmental
Services-Streets and Utilities

Police Sergeant
Assistant City Engineer
Police Officer

Police Officer

Deputy Director of Community
Development

Public Transportation
Superintendent

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Officer

Deputy Director of Environmental
Services-Community Services

Police Officer
Police Officer
Police Sergeant
Police Officer
Police Officer

Police Officer

Other Positions Held City

Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata

Arcata

Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata

Arcata

Arcata

Arcata
Arcata
Arcata

Arcata

Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata

Arcata

Department
Police

City Manager
Public Works Administration
Es Administration
Police

Finance

Police

City Manager
Police

Police

Police

Es Administration

Police
Public Works Administration
Police
Police

Community Development

Public Works Administration

Police
Police
Police

Es Administration

Police
Police
Police
Police
Police

Police

Total Wages

$140,425
$132,057
$118,939
$118,695
$118,583
$117,515
$116,052
$106,477
$105,515
$103,759

$97,965

$97,392

$92,478
$92,393
$92,305
$91,875
$90,596

$86,338

$85,457
$84,661
$82,223
$81,749

$81,383
$79,767
$79,608
$78,393
$78,173
$77,590



29.
30.
31.

32.
33.
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.

53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

Police Officer
Utilities Supervisor

Director of Community
Development

Building Official

Police Officer

Senior Planner

SCADA Systems Manager

Police Officer

Information Technology Manager
Senior Planner

Finance Manager

Police Business Manager
Water/Wastewater Plant Operator ||
Police Officer

Streets/Fleet Supervisor

Dispatch Supervisor

City Clerk

Environmental Programs Manager
GIS Coordinator

Plant Operations Supervisor
Parks/Facilities/NR Supervisor
Personnel Specialist

Engineering Technician |

Maintenance Crew Leader
(Parks/Buildings)

Recreation Supervisor

Engineering Technician |
Water/Wastewater Plant Operator Il
Senior Construction Specialist

City Manager's Office
Administrative Assistant/Deputy
City Clerk

Arcata
Arcata

Arcata

Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata

Arcata

Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata

Arcata

Police
Public Works Corporation Yard

Community Development

Public Works Administration
Police

Community Development
Es Plant Operations

Police

City Manager

Community Development
Finance

Police

Es Plant Operations

Police

Public Works Corporation Yard
Police

City Manager

Es

Es

Es Plant Operations

Parks & Building

City Manager

Public Works Administration
Parks & Building

Recreation

Public Works Administration
Es Plant Operations

Public Works Corporation Yard
City Manager

$75,687
$71,736
$71,221

$70,131
$69,846
$69,071
$69,044
$68,280
$68,257
$68,152
$67,910
$67,266
$66,393
$65,890
$65,580
$64,824
$64,800
$60,218
$60,108
$59,949
$58,618
$55,594
$55,407
$54,971

$54,791
$54,784
$54,176
$54,034
$53,776



58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.

75.

76.

77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.

85.

Water/Wastewater Plant Operator ||
Water/Wastewater Plant Operator ||
Administrative Assistant
Environmental Compliance Officer
Dispatcher

Public Transportation Coordinator

Maintenance Crew Leader (Natural
Resources)

Lead Collection System Operator
Equipment Operator
Payroll/Personnel Specialist
Engineering Technician |
Recreation Supervisor
Maintenance Crew Leader (Streets)
Maintenance Crew Leader (Utilities)
Lead Mechanic

Lead Parking Officer

Water/Wastewater Maintenance
Worker Il

Maintenance Crew Leader
(Parks/Buildings)

Senior Maintenance Worker (Public
Works)

Police Officer

Planner II

Traffic Control Technician
Senior Dispatcher

Natural Resources Technician
Police Services Assistant
Finance Specialist

Water/Wastewater Maintenance
Worker Il

Secretary

Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata

Arcata

Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata

Arcata

Arcata

Arcata

Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata

Arcata

Arcata

Es Plant Operations

Es Plant Operations
Community Development
Es Plant Operations
Police

A&MRTS

Es

Public Works Corporation Yard
Public Works Corporation Yard
Finance

Public Works Administration
Recreation

Public Works Corporation Yard
Public Works Corporation Yard
Public Works Corporation Yard
Police

Es Plant Operations

Parks & Building

Public Works Corporation Yard

Police

Community Development
Public Works Corporation Yard
Police

Es

Police

Finance

Es Plant Operations

Recreation

$53,395
$53,154
$53,123
$53,091
$52,660
$52,653
$52,460

$52,391
$51,516
$51,318
$50,948
$50,433
$50,108
$49,960
$49,308
$48,659
$48,339

$48,178

$47,248

$46,795
$46,515
$46,495
$46,348
$45,960
$45,887
$45,534
$45,375

$45,303



86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.

92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Property/Special Projects Manager
Senior Maintenance Worker (Parks)
Police Service Officer

Senior Maintenance Worker (Parks)
Administrative Assistant

Senior Maintenance Worker (Public
Works)

Senior Maintenance Worker (Parks)
Police Officer

Bus Driver/Transit Assistant
Secretary

Water Meter Technician

Finance Specialist

Collection System Operator |
Administrative Assistant

Mechanic

Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata

Arcata

Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata
Arcata

Arcata

City Manager

Parks & Building

Police

Parks & Building

Public Works Administration
Public Works Corporation Yard

Parks & Building

Police

A&MRTS

Public Works Corporation Yard
Es Plant Operations

Finance

Public Works Corporation Yard
Es Administration

Public Works Corporation Yard

$44,832
$44,772
$44,440
$44,371
$44,337
$44,080

$43,172
$43,156
$42,745
$42,462
$41,893
$41,888
$41,796
$41,730
$40,532



