	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Chief of Police		Arcata	Police	\$140,425
2.	City Manager		Arcata	City Manager	\$132,057
3.	City Engineer		Arcata	Public Works Administration	\$118,939
4.	Director of Environmental Services		Arcata	Es Administration	\$118,695
5.	Police Lieutenant		Arcata	Police	\$118,583
6.	Finance Director		Arcata	Finance	\$117,515
7.	Police Lieutenant		Arcata	Police	\$116,052
8.	Assistant City Manager		Arcata	City Manager	\$106,477
9.	Police Sergeant		Arcata	Police	\$105,515
10.	Police Sergeant		Arcata	Police	\$103,759
11.	Police Sergeant		Arcata	Police	\$97,965
12.	Deputy Director of Environmental Services-Streets and Utilities		Arcata	Es Administration	\$97,392
13.	Police Sergeant		Arcata	Police	\$92,478
14.	Assistant City Engineer		Arcata	Public Works Administration	\$92,393
15.	Police Officer		Arcata	Police	\$92,305
16.	Police Officer		Arcata	Police	\$91,875
17.	Deputy Director of Community Development		Arcata	Community Development	\$90,596
18.	Public Transportation Superintendent		Arcata	Public Works Administration	\$86,338
19.	Police Officer		Arcata	Police	\$85,457
20.	Police Officer		Arcata	Police	\$84,661
21.	Police Officer		Arcata	Police	\$82,223
22.	Deputy Director of Environmental Services-Community Services		Arcata	Es Administration	\$81,749
23.	Police Officer		Arcata	Police	\$81,383
24.	Police Officer		Arcata	Police	\$79,767
25.	Police Sergeant		Arcata	Police	\$79,608
26.	Police Officer		Arcata	Police	\$78,393
27.	Police Officer		Arcata	Police	\$78,173
28.	Police Officer		Arcata	Police	\$77,590

29.	Police Officer	Arcata	Police	\$75,687
30.	Utilities Supervisor	Arcata	Public Works Corporation Yard	\$71,736
31.	Director of Community Development	Arcata	Community Development	\$71,221
32.	Building Official	Arcata	Public Works Administration	\$70,131
33.	Police Officer	Arcata	Police	\$69,846
34.	Senior Planner	Arcata	Community Development	\$69,071
35.	SCADA Systems Manager	Arcata	Es Plant Operations	\$69,044
36.	Police Officer	Arcata	Police	\$68,280
37.	Information Technology Manager	Arcata	City Manager	\$68,257
38.	Senior Planner	Arcata	Community Development	\$68,152
39.	Finance Manager	Arcata	Finance	\$67,910
40.	Police Business Manager	Arcata	Police	\$67,266
41.	Water/Wastewater Plant Operator II	Arcata	Es Plant Operations	\$66,393
42.	Police Officer	Arcata	Police	\$65,890
43.	Streets/Fleet Supervisor	Arcata	Public Works Corporation Yard	\$65,580
44.	Dispatch Supervisor	Arcata	Police	\$64,824
45.	City Clerk	Arcata	City Manager	\$64,800
46.	Environmental Programs Manager	Arcata	Es	\$60,218
47.	GIS Coordinator	Arcata	Es	\$60,108
48.	Plant Operations Supervisor	Arcata	Es Plant Operations	\$59,949
49.	Parks/Facilities/NR Supervisor	Arcata	Parks & Building	\$58,618
50.	Personnel Specialist	Arcata	City Manager	\$55,594
51.	Engineering Technician I	Arcata	Public Works Administration	\$55,407
52.	Maintenance Crew Leader (Parks/Buildings)	Arcata	Parks & Building	\$54,971
53.	Recreation Supervisor	Arcata	Recreation	\$54,791
54.	Engineering Technician I	Arcata	Public Works Administration	\$54,784
55.	Water/Wastewater Plant Operator II	Arcata	Es Plant Operations	\$54,176
56.	Senior Construction Specialist	Arcata	Public Works Corporation Yard	\$54,034
57.	City Manager's Office Administrative Assistant/Deputy City Clerk	Arcata	City Manager	\$53,776

Arcata	Recreation	\$45,303
Arcata	Es Plant Operations	\$45,375
Arcata	Finance	\$45,534
Arcata	Police	\$45,887
Arcata	Es	\$45,960
Arcata	Police	\$46,348
Arcata	Public Works Corporation Yard	\$46,495
Arcata	Community Development	\$46,515
Arcata	Police	\$46,795
Arcata	Public Works Corporation Yard	\$47,248
Arcata	Parks & Building	\$48,178
Arcata	Es Plant Operations	\$48,339
Arcata	Police	\$48,659
Arcata	Public Works Corporation Yard	\$49,308
Arcata	Public Works Corporation Yard	\$49,960
Arcata	Public Works Corporation Yard	\$50,108
Arcata	Recreation	\$50,433
Arcata	Public Works Administration	\$50,948
Arcata	Finance	\$51,318
Arcata	Public Works Corporation Yard	\$51,516
Arcata	Public Works Corporation Yard	\$52,391
Arcata	Es	\$52,460
Arcata	A&MRTS	\$52,653
Arcata	Police	\$52,660
Arcata	Es Plant Operations	\$53,091
Arcata	Community Development	\$53,123
Arcata	Es Plant Operations	\$53,154
Arcata		Es Plant Operations

86.	Property/Special Projects Manager	Arcata	City Manager	\$44,832
87.	Senior Maintenance Worker (Parks)	Arcata	Parks & Building	\$44,772
88.	Police Service Officer	Arcata	Police	\$44,440
89.	Senior Maintenance Worker (Parks)	Arcata	Parks & Building	\$44,371
90.	Administrative Assistant	Arcata	Public Works Administration	\$44,337
91.	Senior Maintenance Worker (Public Works)	Arcata	Public Works Corporation Yard	\$44,080
92.	Senior Maintenance Worker (Parks)	Arcata	Parks & Building	\$43,172
93.	Police Officer	Arcata	Police	\$43,156
94.	Bus Driver/Transit Assistant	Arcata	A&MRTS	\$42,745
95.	Secretary	Arcata	Public Works Corporation Yard	\$42,462
96.	Water Meter Technician	Arcata	Es Plant Operations	\$41,893
97.	Finance Specialist	Arcata	Finance	\$41,888
98.	Collection System Operator I	Arcata	Public Works Corporation Yard	\$41,796
99.	Administrative Assistant	Arcata	Es Administration	\$41,730
100.	Mechanic	Arcata	Public Works Corporation Yard	\$40,532